GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2708
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2015

Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan
Jena Shri Rabindra Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount sanctioned as grants for creation of capital assets for implementation of integrated Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) and girls hostel during the year 2014-15, State-wise;

(b) the details of the targets set and achieved under the scheme during the last three years and the current year, State-wise;
(c) whether the funds could not be utilised during the above period; and

(d) if so, the reasons for such non-utilisation of grants?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITIZUBIN IRANI)

(a) : State-wise details of funds sanctioned during 2014-15 for creation of capital assets under Integrated Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) Scheme is at Annexure-l. The Girls Hostel is one of the components of the Integrated RMSA Scheme.
State-wise details of funds sanctioned during 2014-15 for creation of capital assets under Girls Hostel are at Annexure-Il.

(b) : State-wise details of approvals given, funds released and expenditure incurred under the Integrated RMSA Scheme during the last three years and the current year are at Annexure-lll.

(c) & (d) : Against the total approval of Rs. 1753014.42 lakhs, an expenditure amounting to Rs.1492532.71 lakhs has been incurred during the last three years and the current year. The lower utilisation of grants is mainly due to time taken for construction activities by some State/UTs.
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